

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2324/2023

Govind Pujara & Others

----Appellants

Versus

M/s Elenees Housing and Construction Ltd. & Others

----Respondents

For Appellants	:	Mr. Prateek Kasliwal Advocate with Ms. Priyanka Tiwari Advocate, Ms. Vidushi Singh Advocate and Ms. Mansi Dadhich Advocate.
For Respondent No. 1	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak Advocate with Mr. Palash Gupta Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

04/08/2025

1. Counsel for the appellants undertakes to file English translation of impugned order within three weeks.
2. Stand over to 15th September 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ